
             WIAA Division 1 State Cross Country Championships
             Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Hartland, WI
                      Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                10/31/2020
              ========== GIRLS OVERALL TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    79  Kaukauna                          (19:16.9  96:24.1 1:38.5)
================================================
  1      4  Anna Fauske             12   18:23.8
  2     10  Alexa Kinas             9    19:00.8
  3     13  Sydney Fauske           9    19:13.2
  4     22  Cailin Kinas            12   19:44.0
  5     30  Olivia Ahrens           11   20:02.3
  6   ( 33) Megan Kennedy           11   20:15.2
  7   ( 43) Hailie Peters           10   20:28.0

  2.    86  Whitefish Bay                     (19:26.3  97:11.1 0:54.8)
================================================
  1     11  Maya Stevic             10   19:06.7
  2     12  Lily Kriegel            9    19:07.2
  3     15  Kealan McNally          12   19:19.6
  4     19  Natalie Miller          10   19:36.1
  5     29  Caroline Davis          11   20:01.5
  6   ( 42) Molly Smith             12   20:26.5
  7   ( 49) Josie Anzia             9    20:44.3

  3.    99  Onalaska                          (19:22.8  96:53.9 2:27.4)
================================================
  1      1  Kora Malecek            12   17:52.8
  2      5  Lydia Malecek           12   18:41.2
  3     21  Amalia Malecek          12   19:41.0
  4     35  Carolyn Kearns          12   20:18.7
  5     37  Jillian Lonning         11   20:20.2
  6   ( 45) Ellie Smith             12   20:29.8
  7   ( 53) Rachel Hosch            12   20:54.8

  4.   103  Muskego                           (19:33.5  97:47.2 1:37.0)
================================================
  1      6  Rachel Helm             11   18:42.5
  2     16  Noelle Junig            10   19:25.0
  3     17  Kate Sperka             12   19:25.0
  4     28  Sara Jochim             12   19:55.2
  5     36  Ani Oxborough           12   20:19.5
  6   ( 38) Bella Beeck             10   20:23.7
  7   ( 44) Maddie Oxborough        12   20:28.6

  5.   124  Kimberly                          (19:38.8  98:13.9 2:25.9)
================================================
  1      2  Brooke Edwardson        12   18:00.3
  2     23  Danielle Van Grinsven   10   19:44.3
  3     26  Gracie Buchinger        12   19:49.4
  4     32  Gabby Allard            10   20:13.7
  5     41  Jillian Krueger         9    20:26.2
  6   ( 50) Grace Lezotte           12   20:47.5
  7   ( 71) Samantha Harke          10   21:48.6

  6.   156  Slinger                           (19:56.7  99:43.3 2:10.7)
================================================
  1      8  Mya Bunke               12   18:52.6
  2      9  Summer Schuster         10   18:56.4
  3     27  Violet Schulteis        9    19:51.8
  4     54  Hannah Kurth            12   20:59.2
  5     58  Sarah Paquette          12   21:03.3
  6   ( 65) Ava Feilbach            11   21:27.9
  7   ( 70) Kacey Ott               11   21:47.1



  7.   156  Homestead                         (19:57.4  99:46.9 3:54.3)
================================================
  1      3  Leane Willemse          12   18:12.5
  2     18  Anna Nguyen             12   19:25.3
  3     20  Savannah Fraley         10   19:38.3
  4     40  Caitlin O'Brien         9    20:24.0
  5     75  Anna Timme              12   22:06.8
  6   ( 79) Abbie Ravanelli         12   22:32.9
  7   ( 83) Emily Grant             11   23:04.4

  8.   185  Menomonie                         (20:11.3  100:56.4 2:17.8)
================================================
  1      7  Isabella Jacobsen       11   18:43.6
  2     14  Madeline Palmer         11   19:18.0
  3     52  Helen Chen              11   20:54.1
  4     55  Brooklyn Hoff           9    20:59.3
  5     57  Paige Anderson          11   21:01.4
  6   ( 59) Ali Ruch                11   21:05.9
  7   ( 60) Emma Mommsen            11   21:10.3

  9.   219  Marshfield                        (20:34.2  102:51.0 1:46.4)
================================================
  1     24  Eliana Kanitz           11   19:44.5
  2     25  Michaela Dick           10   19:46.3
  3     39  Calleigh Kanitz         9    20:23.8
  4     64  Dehlia Kilty            12   21:25.5
  5     67  Kairi Kim               11   21:30.9
  6   ( 80) Jerica Mueller          12   22:36.7
  7   ( 82) Megan Jaeger            11   22:43.7

 10.   259  Kenosha Tremper                   (20:56.6  104:42.8 1:44.6)
================================================
  1     31  Tess Callahan           9    20:04.8
  2     34  Jayden Ingram           11   20:17.7
  3     56  Faith Marschel          11   21:00.3
  4     66  Jamie Pena              12   21:30.6
  5     72  Sofia Ricker            12   21:49.4
  6   ( 81) Jenna Puhr              10   22:42.1
  7   ( 84) Audrey Marschel         9    25:04.2

 11.   273  Kenosha Indian Trail              (20:58.3  104:51.4 1:10.0)
================================================
  1     46  Addie Monk              12   20:29.8
  2     47  Kate Hermann            9    20:37.3
  3     51  Alissa Taylor           10   20:50.9
  4     61  Payton Scoggin          11   21:13.6
  5     68  Emma Giese              11   21:39.8
  6   ( 77) Riya Patel              9    22:12.8
  7   ( 78) Grace Kozel             9    22:31.9

 12.   315  Waunakee                          (21:24.4  107:01.6 1:09.8)
================================================
  1     48  Kelsey King             11   20:42.8
  2     62  Lila Branchaw           11   21:15.4
  3     63  Charlise Smith          9    21:25.4
  4     69  Carla Schwitters        9    21:45.4
  5     73  Jordyn Jarvi            11   21:52.6
  6   ( 74) Brinley Everson         10   21:57.5
  7   ( 76) Mckenna Hughey          12   22:07.2
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                               Girls Overall
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kora Malecek       12   Onalaska                          17:52.8  5:46 
    2    2 Brooke Edwardson   12   Kimberly                          18:00.3  5:48 
    3    3 Leane Willemse     12   Homestead                         18:12.5  5:52 
    4    4 Anna Fauske        12   Kaukauna                          18:23.8  5:56 
    5      Isabella Ross      11   Oak Creek                         18:30.7  5:58 
    6      Molly Desotell     12   Notre Dame                        18:37.0  6:00 
    7      Haley Loewe        9    Hudson                            18:39.3  6:01 
    8    5 Lydia Malecek      12   Onalaska                          18:41.2  6:01 
    9    6 Rachel Helm        11   Muskego                           18:42.5  6:02 
   10    7 Isabella Jacobsen  11   Menomonie                         18:43.6  6:02 
   11      Maggie Munson      12   Plymouth                          18:47.3  6:03 
   12      Elizabeth Schmidt  11   Merrill                           18:50.7  6:04 
   13    8 Mya Bunke          12   Slinger                           18:52.6  6:05 
   14      Kylie Finger       12   Oconomowoc                        18:55.0  6:06 
   15    9 Summer Schuster    10   Slinger                           18:56.4  6:06 
   16      Macy Reybrock      9    New London                        18:59.1  6:07 
   17   10 Alexa Kinas        9    Kaukauna                          19:00.8  6:08 
   18      Annika Elliott     11   Shorewood                         19:06.0  6:09 
   19      Sara Mlodik        9    D.C. Everest                      19:06.4  6:09 
   20   11 Maya Stevic        10   Whitefish Bay                     19:06.7  6:10 
   21   12 Lily Kriegel       9    Whitefish Bay                     19:07.2  6:10 
   22      Caitlyn O'Neil     11   Cedarburg                         19:08.2  6:10 
   23      Audrey Amaya       11   Racine Case                       19:13.0  6:12 
   24   13 Sydney Fauske      9    Kaukauna                          19:13.2  6:12 
   25   14 Madeline Palmer    11   Menomonie                         19:18.0  6:13 
   26   15 Kealan McNally     12   Whitefish Bay                     19:19.6  6:14 
   27   16 Noelle Junig       10   Muskego                           19:25.0  6:15 
   28   17 Kate Sperka        12   Muskego                           19:25.0  6:15 
   29   18 Anna Nguyen        12   Homestead                         19:25.3  6:16 
   30      Eva Kuehn          9    Wisconsin Lutheran                19:27.8  6:16 
   31      Kelsey Radobicky   12   Waterford                         19:29.9  6:17 
   32      Julia Neustedter   12   Brookfield Central                19:33.1  6:18 
   33   19 Natalie Miller     10   Whitefish Bay                     19:36.1  6:19 
   34      Tara Braun         10   Kettle Moraine                    19:36.8  6:19 
   35      Sophie Scopp       12   Divine Savior Holy Angels         19:37.1  6:19 
   36   20 Savannah Fraley    10   Homestead                         19:38.3  6:20 
   37      Haley Mason        11   Chippewa Falls                    19:39.0  6:20 
   38   21 Amalia Malecek     12   Onalaska                          19:41.0  6:21 
   39   22 Cailin Kinas       12   Kaukauna                          19:44.0  6:22 
   40   23 Danielle Van Grins 10   Kimberly                          19:44.3  6:22 
   41   24 Eliana Kanitz      11   Marshfield                        19:44.5  6:22 
   42   25 Michaela Dick      10   Marshfield                        19:46.3  6:22 
   43      Riley Kayler       10   Union Grove                       19:48.2  6:23 
   44   26 Gracie Buchinger   12   Kimberly                          19:49.4  6:23 
   45      Audrey Grimm       12   Cedarburg                         19:50.0  6:23 
   46   27 Violet Schulteis   9    Slinger                           19:51.8  6:24 
   47   28 Sara Jochim        12   Muskego                           19:55.2  6:25 
   48      Hannah Wilcox-Borg 12   Tomah                             19:57.4  6:26 
   49   29 Caroline Davis     11   Whitefish Bay                     20:01.5  6:27 
   50   30 Olivia Ahrens      11   Kaukauna                          20:02.3  6:27 
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                               Girls Overall
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51      Camille Broullire  9    Notre Dame                        20:03.3  6:28 
   52   31 Tess Callahan      9    Kenosha Tremper                   20:04.8  6:28 
   53      Lauren Conway      10   Notre Dame                        20:09.4  6:30 
   54      Elena George       12   Ashland                           20:11.6  6:30 
   55   32 Gabby Allard       10   Kimberly                          20:13.7  6:31 
   56      Emma Gilbertsen    12   Watertown                         20:14.2  6:31 
   57   33 Megan Kennedy      11   Kaukauna                          20:15.2  6:32 
   58      Eva Koos           10   Mukwonago                         20:17.6  6:32 
   59   34 Jayden Ingram      11   Kenosha Tremper                   20:17.7  6:32 
   60   35 Carolyn Kearns     12   Onalaska                          20:18.7  6:33 
   61   36 Ani Oxborough      12   Muskego                           20:19.5  6:33 
   62   37 Jillian Lonning    11   Onalaska                          20:20.2  6:33 
   63      Mady Muehr         10   Greendale                         20:20.4  6:33 
   64      Amber Blount       10   Wilmot Union                      20:23.5  6:34 
   65   38 Bella Beeck        10   Muskego                           20:23.7  6:34 
   66   39 Calleigh Kanitz    9    Marshfield                        20:23.8  6:34 
   67   40 Caitlin O'Brien    9    Homestead                         20:24.0  6:34 
   68   41 Jillian Krueger    9    Kimberly                          20:26.2  6:35 
   69   42 Molly Smith        12   Whitefish Bay                     20:26.5  6:35 
   70   43 Hailie Peters      10   Kaukauna                          20:28.0  6:36 
   71   44 Maddie Oxborough   12   Muskego                           20:28.6  6:36 
   72   45 Ellie Smith        12   Onalaska                          20:29.8  6:36 
   73   46 Addie Monk         12   Kenosha Indian Trail              20:29.8  6:36 
   74   47 Kate Hermann       9    Kenosha Indian Trail              20:37.3  6:39 
   75   48 Kelsey King        11   Waunakee                          20:42.8  6:41 
   76   49 Josie Anzia        9    Whitefish Bay                     20:44.3  6:41 
   77      Logan Peters       10   DeForest                          20:44.6  6:41 
   78   50 Grace Lezotte      12   Kimberly                          20:47.5  6:42 
   79   51 Alissa Taylor      10   Kenosha Indian Trail              20:50.9  6:43 
   80   52 Helen Chen         11   Menomonie                         20:54.1  6:44 
   81   53 Rachel Hosch       12   Onalaska                          20:54.8  6:44 
   82   54 Hannah Kurth       12   Slinger                           20:59.2  6:46 
   83   55 Brooklyn Hoff      9    Menomonie                         20:59.3  6:46 
   84   56 Faith Marschel     11   Kenosha Tremper                   21:00.3  6:46 
   85   57 Paige Anderson     11   Menomonie                         21:01.4  6:46 
   86   58 Sarah Paquette     12   Slinger                           21:03.3  6:47 
   87   59 Ali Ruch           11   Menomonie                         21:05.9  6:48 
   88   60 Emma Mommsen       11   Menomonie                         21:10.3  6:49 
   89   61 Payton Scoggin     11   Kenosha Indian Trail              21:13.6  6:50 
   90   62 Lila Branchaw      11   Waunakee                          21:15.4  6:51 
   91      Makenzi Gritzmache 9    Beaver Dam                        21:18.3  6:52 
   92      Sydney Valiska     9    Holmen                            21:22.8  6:53 
   93   63 Charlise Smith     9    Waunakee                          21:25.4  6:54 
   94   64 Dehlia Kilty       12   Marshfield                        21:25.5  6:54 
   95   65 Ava Feilbach       11   Slinger                           21:27.9  6:55 
   96   66 Jamie Pena         12   Kenosha Tremper                   21:30.6  6:56 
   97   67 Kairi Kim          11   Marshfield                        21:30.9  6:56 
   98   68 Emma Giese         11   Kenosha Indian Trail              21:39.8  6:59 
   99   69 Carla Schwitters   9    Waunakee                          21:45.4  7:01 
  100   70 Kacey Ott          11   Slinger                           21:47.1  7:01 
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  101   71 Samantha Harke     10   Kimberly                          21:48.6  7:02 
  102   72 Sofia Ricker       12   Kenosha Tremper                   21:49.4  7:02 
  103   73 Jordyn Jarvi       11   Waunakee                          21:52.6  7:03 
  104   74 Brinley Everson    10   Waunakee                          21:57.5  7:05 
  105   75 Anna Timme         12   Homestead                         22:06.8  7:08 
  106   76 McKenna Hughey     12   Waunakee                          22:07.2  7:08 
  107   77 Riya Patel         9    Kenosha Indian Trail              22:12.8  7:09 
  108   78 Grace Kozel        9    Kenosha Indian Trail              22:31.9  7:16 
  109   79 Abbie Ravanelli    12   Homestead                         22:32.9  7:16 
  110   80 Jerica Mueller     12   Marshfield                        22:36.7  7:17 
  111   81 Jenna Puhr         10   Kenosha Tremper                   22:42.1  7:19 
  112   82 Megan Jaeger       11   Marshfield                        22:43.7  7:19 
  113   83 Emily Grant        11   Homestead                         23:04.4  7:26 
  114   84 Audrey Marschel    9    Kenosha Tremper                   25:04.2  8:05 
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